City of South Perth - Public Register of Gifts 2021 (Staff)

This Register is published in accordance with Regulation 348 of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996.

Last updated 21/03/2024.
Name of relevant person

making disclosure

Genevieve Mack

Meredith Skinner

Rene Polletta
Jennifer Hess
Val Gillum

Kevin Tang

Description of gift

Two tickets to the Eagles v St Kilda Game 24 July
2021

Attendance of soft launch which included food
and drinks.

Attendance of soft launch which included food
and drinks.

Christmas hamper presented to 5 GBLC staff
1 bottle of Piper-Heidsieck champagne and cup
cakes

1 bottle of Piper-Heidsieck champagne and cup
cakes

Name of person who made gift

Blue Force

Nextdoor

Nextdoor
Alta Vend
CU Building Group

CU Building Group
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Date gift was
received

22/07/2021

15/11/2021

15/11/2021
03/12/2021
17/12/2021

17/12/2021

Estimated value of
gift at time it was
made

$170.00

$75.00

$75.00
$100.00
$60.00

$60.00

Nature of relationship
between relevant person
and person who made
gift

Point of contact for Blue Force
contractor

Local Business

Local Business
Vending machine operator at
GBLC

Client

Client

City of
South Perth
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