## City of South Perth - Public Register of Gifts 2021 (Staff)

This Register is published in accordance with Regulation 34B of the Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996.

Last updated 21/03/2024.

Name of relevant person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between relevant person and person who made gift
Genevieve Mack	Two tickets to the Eagles v St Kilda Game 24 July 2021	Blue Force	22/07/2021	\$170.00	Point of contact for Blue Force contractor
Meredith Skinner	Attendance of soft launch which included food and drinks.	Nextdoor	15/11/2021	\$75.00	Local Business
Rene Polletta	Attendance of soft launch which included food and drinks.	Nextdoor	15/11/2021	\$75.00	Local Business
Jennifer Hess	Christmas hamper presented to 5 GBLC staff	Alta Vend	03/12/2021	\$100.00	Vending machine operator at GBLC
Val Gillum	1 bottle of Piper-Heidsieck champagne and cup cakes	CU Building Group	17/12/2021	\$60.00	Client
Kevin Tang	1 bottle of Piper-Heidsieck champagne and cup cakes	CU Building Group	17/12/2021	\$60.00	Client

